

From

R. Venugopalan Nair Pulliyil, Kilikolloor-PO Kollam -691 004 Mob. 9446315656

To

The State Public Information Corns
Social Justice Department
Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapura

027266

Sir/Madam,

Sub: The Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref. National Trust - SNAC Kerala - Letter Ref. SNAC-Kerala/NT/2016/12/02, dated.05.12.016

Kindly refer to the above communication on an allegation leveled against Mr. R. Venugopalan Nair, former Convener to the National Trust Local Level Committee, Kollam District related to double claiming of honorarium.

We request your goodself to provide the following information as per the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005 related to the above matter.

- 1. Copy of all communications received from the District Collectorate, Kollam to the Directorate of Social Justice on this subject.
- 2. Copy of all communications sent from the Directorate of Social Justice to the District Collectorate, Kollam on this subject.
- 3. Copy of all communications sent from the Directorate of Social Justice to the Social Justice Department, Secretariat, Govt. of Kerala on this subject.
- 4. Copy of communications received from the Social Justice Department, Secretariat, Govt. of Kerala to the Directorate of Social Justice on this subject.
- 5. Copy of all communications sent from the Directorate of Social Justice to the office of the then SNAC Kerala & National Trust Local Level Committee Office, Kollam ASHRAYA, Pulliyil, Kilikolloor-PO, Kollam on this subject.
- 6. Copy of all communications received from the office of the then SNAC Kerala & National Trust Local Level Committee Office, Kollam ASHRAYA, Rulliyil, Kilikolloor-PO, Kollam to the Directorate of Social Justice on this subject.

- Copy of communications sent from the Directorate of Social Justice to any other offices related to this subject.
- 8. Copy of communications received from any other offices to the Directorate of Social Justice on this subject.

Request kindly do the needful in providing the above details.

Sincerely,

R. Venugopalan Nair

Place: Kollam
Date: 12th July 2017